SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 14200/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in

RSA No. 15/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HMINGDAILOVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv. Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

D.S. Mahra,Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

List

Dr. Justice M List this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Dr. Justice Mukundakam Sharma is not a member.

> (Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij) Court Master