SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26635/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in

RSA No. 15/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HMINGDAILOVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Pundir, Adv. Ms. Saina Bakshi, Adv. Ms. Saina Baksnı, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Lodha, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S.Negi) Court Master Court Master